(Ended) Special air quality warning issued by Environment Canada

Traffic & Weather

**** Via Environment Canada

**** ENDED

The air quality advisory from Environment Canada remains in place.

“Smoke is causing poor air quality and reducing visibility. Smoke is expected or occurring.

Location: Porters Lake near exit 19 of Highway 107

A forest fire occurring near highway 107 exit 19 will likely cause smoke and reduced air quality near the surface. Light westerly winds this morning will increase to southwest 20 km/h this afternoon and will likely cause the smoke plume to drift later in the day.

Visit www.airhealth.ca for information on how to reduce your health risk and your personal contribution to pollution levels, as well as for current and forecast AQHI values.

Please continue to monitor alerts and forecasts issued by Environment Canada.”

.

Special air quality warning issued by Environment Canada (due to Potters Lake fire)

.

The air quality advisory from Environment Canada remains in place.

“Smoke is causing poor air quality and reducing visibility. Smoke is expected or occurring.

Location: Porters Lake near exit 19 of Highway 107

A forest fire occurring near highway 107 exit 19 will likely cause smoke and reduced air quality near the surface. Light westerly winds this morning will increase to southwest 20 km/h this afternoon and will likely cause the smoke plume to drift later in the day.

Visit www.airhealth.ca for information on how to reduce your health risk and your personal contribution to pollution levels, as well as for current and forecast AQHI values.

Please continue to monitor alerts and forecasts issued by Environment Canada.”

“Smoke is causing poor air quality and reducing visibility. Smoke is expected or occurring.

Visit https://t.co/pIJh2F2dPv for information on how to reduce your health risk”

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *